

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr F Kabengele

Respondent: Amazon UK Services Ltd

COSTS HEARING

Heard at: Leicester

On: 20 January 2020

Before: Employment Judge Camp

Appearances

For the claimant: did not appear For the respondent: Mr L Harris, counsel

JUDGMENT

- 1. In accordance with rule 39(5)(b), the deposits shall be paid to the respondent.
- 2. Subject to the respondent giving credit for the amount of the deposits in accordance with rule 39(6), the claimant must pay the respondent's reasonable costs incurred from 3 January 2019 onwards, to be subject to a detailed assessment on the standard basis if not agreed, to be carried out by a county court.
- 3. Reasons were given orally at the hearing. Written reasons will not be provided unless they are asked for by a written request presented by any party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

Employment Judge Camp

20 January 2020

Sent to the parties on:

Case No. 2600569/2018

For the Tribunal: